

ADVANCE SYNTEX LIMITED

Formerly known as ADVANCE SYNTEX PRIVATE LIMITED Reg. off. : 233/2 & 238/2, POR G.I.D.C. RAMANGAMDI, VADODARA - 391243 Tel No. : +91-265-2831 400 / 6534 463, Fax No. : +91 265 2831 848 E-mail : midas1002003@hotmail.com , Website : www.midasglitter.com CIN No. : U17119GJ1990PLC014406

Date: 11th April, 2017

To, BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the half year ended March-2017.

In terms of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit the certificate certifying that the activities in relation to both, physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained through our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. The said certificate is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Advance Syntex Limited

Biraj Pancholi **Company Secretary**

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

For The Half Year Ended on 31-03-2017

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, We have complied with the requirements pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both, Physical and Electronic, share transfer facilities i.e. Dematerlization and Rematerlization are maintained through our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd., who is registered with the Board (SEBI), UNDER REGIST-RATION NO INR000002102 for the Half year ended 31-03-2017.

Yours Truly,

For ADVANCE SYNTEX LTD

Birch (COMPLIANCE OFFICER)



For SHAREX DYNAMIC (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

MUMB

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)